Funktionskontrolle
Prüfung des Fehlerstromschutzschalters
Eine Funktionskontrolle des Fehlerstromschutzschalters selbst ist bei anliegender
Netzspannung durch Drücken der Prüftaste T möglich und soll, wie bei der gewerb-
lichen Nutzung (DGUV Vorschrift 3), bei ortsfesten Anlagen mindestens alle sechs
Monate und bei nicht ortsfesten Anlagen arbeitstäglich wiederholt werden. Das
Betätigen der Prüftaste dient der internen Prüfung der Fehlerstromschutzeinrich-
tung. Ein  regelmäßiges Betätigen kann die sichere Funktionsfähigkeit des Gerätes

EN 60664
2
Explanation of type codes
Example: DAFDD 1 B10/0.03/2/A KV
DAFDD 1  =  series 1 AFDD
B10  =  line protection characteristic
0.03 =  rated residual current
2 = two-terminal
A KV  =  type A residual current circuit-breaker (RCCB), KV form factor
Dimensions
80
54 44
60
45
5
70
Additional information
Terms
RCBO
Residual current operated Circuit-Breaker with Overcurrent
protection
AFDD Arc Fault Detection Device
AFD unit Arc Fault Detection-Unit
Function
The RCBO part of the DAFDD 1 contains a residual current circuit-breaker with
line protection for protecting persons, farm animals and material items in the event
of earth leakage currents as per VDE 0100 Part 410 and for protecting systems in the
event of a short-circuit and overload as per the requirements of VDE 0100 Part 430.
Overload tripping occurs at currents in the overload range through a short-time
delayed, heat-sensitive bimetal trip and at short-circuit currents through an electro-
magnetic instantaneous trip. The DAFDD 1 is a two-terminal device. Whereas the
RCBO functions are not voltage-dependent, the AFD unit requires a power supply
to detect arc faults. This power is supplied internally via the monitored load circuit;
as such, a separate power supply is not necessary. Arc faults are detected in the high
frequency range; a microcontroller provides evaluation.
Device form factor
RCBO residual current circuit-breaker
Type AC
Circuit-breakers with residual current characteristic AC only detect AC residual